



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

Cr.MMO No. 68 of 2022

03.03.2022 **Present:** Ms. Shailja, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the steps have been taken on 2.3.2022. In view of this, issue notice as per order dated 2.2.2022 returnable within four weeks'. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

3rd March, 2022
(himani)