



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

Cr. MMO No.68/2022

22.4.2022 Present: Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for by the learned vice counsel for petitioner, list after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

22nd April, 2022
(CS)