



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

CRMMO No. 68 of 2022

20.05.2022 Present: Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is out of station. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

20th May, 2022
(himani)