



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

Cr. MMO No.68/2022

9.9.2022

Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.
As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
list after three weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

9th September, 2022
(CS)