



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

Cr.MMO No. 68 of 2022.

29.11.2022 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Let records of both the learned Courts below be requisitioned for the next date.

List on 3rd January, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

29th November, 2022.
(jai)