



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

Cr.MMO No. 68 of 2022.

09.05.2023 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, none has appeared for respondent. In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th May, 2023.
(jai)