



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar Vs. Harpreet

CRMMO No. 68 of 2022

19.7.2023 Present:- Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 11.9.2023.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

19th July, 2023
(Guleria)