



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet

CMPMO No.576 of 2023

20.11.2023 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has informed the Court that divorce stands granted to the parties. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not aware of any such development and he may be granted some time to have instructions in this regard.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 20, 2023
(Rishi)