



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet and others

CMPMO No. 576 of 2023

27.03.2024 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.
As prayed for, list for consideration on 18.04.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 27, 2024
(narender)