



2026:HHC:30141

Anil Kumar vs. Harpreet
CMPMO No.576 of 2023

18.04.2024 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent has also challenged order dated 08.12.2021, passed by the Court of learned Sessions Judge Hamirpur, H.P., in Criminal Appeal No.08 of 2021, titled as *Anil Kumar* versus *Harpreet*, which order is subject matter of this proceeding. Accordingly, he submits that it would be in the interest of justice, in case, both the matters are heard together.

List alongwith CMPMO No.186 of 2024, as prayed for, before the appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 18, 2024
(*Vinod*)