



2026:HHC:30141

**Harpreet vs. Anil Kumar a/w connected matter**

**CMPMO No.186 of 2024 a/w  
CMPMO No.576 of 2023**

**CMPMO No.186 of 2024**

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**CMPMO No.576 of 2023.**

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMPMO No.186 of 2024.**

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the sole respondent, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter, alongwith CMPMO No.576 of 2023.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**June 17, 2024**  
(subhash)