



2026:HHC:30141

Harpreet vs. Anil Kumar a/w connected matter

CMPMO No.186 of 2024 a/w
CMPMO No.576 of 2023

CMPMO No.186 of 2024

20.11.2024 Present: Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.576 of 2023

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur,
Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after
four weeks.

November 20, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge