



2026:HHC:30141

Harpreet Vs. Anil Kumar a/w connected matter

CMPMO No.186 of 2024 a/w

CMPMO No.576 of 2023

CMPMO No.186 of 2024

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mahar Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.576 of 2023

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mahar Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the parties inform the Court that in this case the petition for divorce preferred by the husband has been allowed on the ground of desertion and the appeal preferred against the said judgment by the wife is pending adjudication. Accordingly, a prayer has been made that hearing of the proceedings be deferred to await the outcome of the said proceedings.

As prayed for, list after eight weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(Rishi)