



2026:HHC:30141

Harpreet vs. Anil Kumar a/w connected matter

**CMPMO No. 186/2024 a/w CMPMO No.
576/2023**

6.4.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner in CMPMO No. 186/2024 and for the
respondent in CMPMO No. 576/2023.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent in CMPMO No. 186/2024 and for the
petitioner in CMPMO No. 576/2023.

After hearing for some time, the parties are
directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of
hearing.

List on 23.4.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

6.4.2026
(pankaj)